## RESOLUTION NO. 8F-62

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund received payment from Amelia

Island Holding Company for payment #2 on the aerial ladder fire truck.

WHERE this payment was not anticipated in the 1987-88 Budget.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 14th day of June, 1988, the following budget amendment pursuant to section 129.06(2)(d) of the Florida Statutes be adopted this 14th day of June, 1988:

## REVENUE

115-342-200-101 Amelia Fire Truck Agreement

\$19,271.50

## **APPROPRIATIONS**

115-105-64-101 Equipment/Fire Truck

\$19,271.50

ADOPTED the 14th day of June, 1988.

A minnon

Officio Clerk